



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.5289 OF 2025

ANIL S/O. WAKTUJI THAWARE

VS

STATE OF MAHA., THR. PRIN. SECRETARY, DEPT. OF SKILL DEVPT. AND
ENTERPRENOURSHIP, MUMBAI AND ORS.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. Anil Thaware, petitioner-in person
Ms T.H. Khan, AGP for the respondent Nos.1 to 5/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATE : 30.09.2025

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **23.12.2025**.
3. The learned AGP waives service of notice for the respondent/State.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)