

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5289 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Anil S/o. Waktuji Thaware .....PETITIONER  
V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. Prin. Secretary, Dept. Of....RESPONDENT  
Skill Devpt. And Enterprenourship, Mumbai  
And Ors.

MR ANIL W. THAWARE (IN PERSON) Petitioner  
MR A V PALSHIKAR AGP FOR RES/STATE

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,  
JJ

**DATE :** 5th March, 2026

**P.C. :**

By consent, stand over to 11.03.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**